
1st 387 1st 1.933 1st 4

2nd 375 2nd 2.322 2nd 4

3rd 373 3rd 2.486 3rd 4

4th 373 4th 2.545 4th 8

5th 364 5th 2.738 5th 11

6th 361 6th 2.891 6th 12

7th 355 7th 3.355 7th 13

8th 327 8th 3.647 8th 16

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

105 Greg Seifert Y R 3.839 2.871 3.355 7 183 178 361 6 2 13 7 0

106 Dave Holland Y 3.331 3.963 3.647 8 173 154 327 8 1 16 8 0

107 Matt Koohy Y 2.795 2.988 2.891 6 177 187 364 5 1 11 5 0

108 Curt Knitt Y 2.913 2.059 2.486 3 194 193 387 1 9 4 3 0

109 William Zaborowski Y 2.433 2.657 2.545 4 187 186 373 4 9 8 4 0

110 Robert Unertl Y 2.249 1.617 1.933 1 192 181 373 3 6 4 1 2

111 Steve Curren Y DQ 3.893 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

112 Kent Bratten Y 4.292 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

113 Steve Hoskin Y 2.678 2.798 2.738 5 173 182 355 7 0 12 6 0

114 Dean Kapphahn Y 1.829 2.816 2.322 2 189 186 375 2 9 4 2 1

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Dave Holland

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

William Zaborowski

Matt Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/7/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

William Zaborowski

Matt Koohy

Dave Holland

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Robert Unertl
Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Greg Seifert

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

Steve Hoskin

Matt Koohy

Greg Seifert

Steve Hoskin

Greg Seifert

Dave Holland

#N/A

#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

411  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

412  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

413  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

414  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

508  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

509  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 194 1ST 1.829 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.249 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.433 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.678 4TH

5TH 183 5th 2.795 5TH

6TH 183 6th 2.913 6TH

7TH 177 7th 3.331 7TH

8TH 173 8th 3.839 8TH

9TH 173 9th 4.292 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.401 3 1ST 1.351 13th

2ND 50 1.432 3 2nd 1.401

3RD 50 2.174 3 3rd 1.432 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 105 R 47 2.616 43 3.565 47 1 5.168 46 4.008 183 5 1 3.839 8 13 7 0 0 0 0

2 Y 106 46 3.158 45 1 3.902 45 3.428 37 2.837 173 9 1 3.331 7 16 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 107 43 2.108 46 2.550 43 3.383 45 3.139 177 7 0 2.795 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 108 48 1 2.688 49 3 1.688 49 1 3.037 48 4.239 194 1 5 2.913 6 7 4 2 0 0 2

5 Y 109 40 2.440 50 3 1.432 48 1 3.007 49 1 2.853 187 4 5 2.433 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

6 Y 110 49 4 1.940 48 1 2.462 46 2.283 49 1 2.309 192 2 6 2.249 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

7 Y 111 44 5.215 49 1 2.513 44 3.469 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 112 47 3.821 45 1 5.120 46 1 3.232 45 4.996 183 6 2 4.292 9 15 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 113 46 3.745 44 3.937 43 1.677 40 1.351 173 8 0 2.678 4 12 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 114 41 1.883 50 3 1.401 50 3 2.174 48 1.858 189 3 6 1.829 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

4

7

7

12

12

13

15

16

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

 

Dave Holland

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

Robert Unertl

Greg Seifert

 

Kent Bratten Dave Holland

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dave Holland

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/7/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Curt Knitt

Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

William Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Greg Seifert

William Zaborowski

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

40

50

50

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

William Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

Dave Holland

Dean Kapphahn

William Zaborowski

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

William Zaborowski

Curt Knitt

Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Koohy

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Greg Seifert

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 414 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 508 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 509 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 193 1ST 1.617 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.059 2ND

3RD 186 3rd 2.657 3RD

4TH 186 4th 2.798 4TH

5TH 182 5th 2.816 5TH

6TH 181 6th 2.871 6TH

7TH 178 7th 2.988 7TH

8TH 173 8th 3.893 8TH

9TH 154 9th 3.963 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.129 0 1ST 1.129 13th

2nd 50 2.086 2 2ND 1.334

3rd 50 2.389 1 3RD 1.538 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 105 R 39 1.918 47 3.067 46 2.628 46 1 3.870 178 7 1 2.871 6 13 7 0 0 0 0

2 Y 106 41 2.123 39 3.103 35 6.051 39 4.575 154 9 0 3.963 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 107 45 3.706 49 1 2.007 46 1.912 47 4.325 187 2 1 2.988 7 9 6 1 0 0 1

4 Y 108 49 2.008 47 1 1.866 50 2 2.086 47 1 2.274 193 1 4 2.059 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

5 Y 109 48 1 2.826 49 2 2.505 40 3.395 49 1 1.902 186 3 4 2.657 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

6 Y 110 43 2.415 48 1.589 40 1.334 50 1.129 181 6 0 1.617 1 7 3 0 2 0 2

7 Y 111 48 4.502 40 2.657 46 5.296 39 3.118 173 8 0 3.893 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 113 46 1.538 43 3.028 47 4.290 46 2.336 182 5 0 2.798 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 114 46 1 2.736 50 1 2.389 45 1 3.878 45 2.260 186 4 3 2.816 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Koohy

Greg Seifert

Steve Curren

Dave Holland

#N/A

#N/A

3

6

7

9

9

9

13

16

18

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Greg Seifert

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

#N/ARobert Unertl

46

40

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Koohy

William Zaborowski

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Robert Unertl

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Seifert

Dave Holland

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

William Zaborowski

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

Dave Holland

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Dave Holland

Greg Seifert

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Curt Knitt

Steve Curren

8/7/2021



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Greg Seifert

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

20 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 414 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 508 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 509 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Vortex Varget Barts Self

2 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Curt Knitt LG 6 CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail

4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

5 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Self

6 Kent Bratten LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March SAMPLE SAMPLE Wahlstrom

7 William Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

8 Dave Holland LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Self

9 Greg Seifert LG 6 BRA Haverkamp Brux Self

10 Steve Hoskin LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

32 LG

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert Unertl HG 6.5 Defiance Brux Self Nightforce RL16 Sierra Self

2 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Curt Knitt HG 6 CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail

4 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

5 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Self

6 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Sample Sample Wheeler

7 William Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

8 Dave Holland HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Self

9 Greg Seifert HG 6.5 Defiance Bartlein Self

10 Steve Hoskin HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

30 HG

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG


